Coils, fans and TXVs are modular with
one per 3 or 4 foot section.
12 foot merchandiser shown.
NSF/Sanitation Compliance
This merchandiser model is manufactured to meet NSF/ANSI Standard 7
requirements for construction, materials, and cleanability.
WARNING
Component parts shall be replaced with like components,

Failure to abide by all warnings contained within the associated manual could result in an explosion,
death, injury, and property damage.
Model Nomenclature
“IM1SL” is followed by a number representing the length of the case in feet (i.e., a 12-foot model would be
“IM1SL12”).
Ordering Information
�All options must be selected at time of ordering. Some lengths and/or applications require optional fan motor kits
applied by the Hussmann Product Configurator (HPC).
≥ A m2
(≥ A ft2)
Insight IM1SL
Meat
3P/N 0535986_L HUSSMANN CORPORATION • BRIDGETON, MO 63044-2483 U.S.A. • WWW.HUSSMANN.COM
Insight IM1SL
Meat
Conventional Controls
		  IM1SL
Low Pressure Backup
Control CI/CO 8
	 	 18°F / 8°F
		  –7.78°C / –13.3°C
Indoor Unit Only,
Pressure Defrost
Termination 8
	 	 48°F (8.89°C)
8 Use a Temperature Pressure Chart to
determine PSIG conversions.
Defrost Data
Frequency (hours between defrost)	 6
Offtime		  IM1SL
Time (minutes)	 	 40
Electric or Gas	  Not Available
 Defrost Water 7		  2.5 lb/ft/day
		   (	3.7 kg/m)
7 (± 15% based on case configuration and product
loading).
Product Data
	 Gross Refrigerated Volume 10 (Cu Ft/Ft)	 1.7 ft3 /ft (0.16 m3 /m)
	 AHRI Total Display Area 11 (Sq Ft/Ft)	 2.58 ft2 /ft (0.79 m2 /m)
	 Shelf Area 12 (Sq Ft/Ft)	 2.52 ft2 /ft (0.77 m2 /m)
10	AHRI Gross Refrigerated Volume: Refrigerated Volume/Unit of Length, ft3/ft [m3/m]
11	Computed using AHRI 1200 standard methodology: Total Display Area, ft2 [m2]/Unit of Length, ft [m]
12	Shelf surface area is composed of bottom deck plus standard shelf complement for this model: None.
Refrigeration Data 1
IM1SL Optional Shelf Light Energy
Comparison
Application  Meat with Glass
Front3
NSF Type 2
Ambient4
AHRI 1200
Rating Point5
Unlit
Discharge Air °F (°C) 32 (0) 28 (-2.22) 30 (-1.11)
Average Evaporator °F (°C) 2 27 (-2.77) 23 (-5.00) 25 (-3.88)
Parallel Btu/hr/ft (Watts/m) 340 (327) 475 (457) 415 (399)
Conventional Btu/hr/ft (Watts/m) 385 (370) 535 (514) 465 (447)
Lit
Discharge Air °F (°C) N/A N/A N/A
Average Evaporator °F (°C) 2 N/A N/A N/A
Parallel Btu/hr/ft (Watts/m) N/A N/A N/A
Conventional Btu/hr/ft (Watts/m) N/A N/A N/A
Fan Speed6
IM1SL6 (7”) 12006 12006 12006
IM1SL4, 8, 12 (7”) 12006 12006 12006
Notes:
1. All data based on store temperature and humidity that does not exceed NSF Type 1 ambient conditions of 75°F and 55% relative
humidity except where noted.
2. Average evaporator temperature shown. Use dew point for high glide refrigerants for unit sizing. Care should be taken to use the dew
point in PT tables for measuring and adjusting superheat. Adjust evaporator pressure as needed to maintain discharge air temperature
shown.
3. See second column of data for glass front loads and settings.
4. Data for operation in NSF Type 2 ambient of 80°F and 55% relative humidity.